UNITED NATIONS



## **Economic and Social Council**

Distr. GENERAL

TRANS/WP.29/622 2 June 1998

ENGLISH

Original: ENGLISH

and FRENCH

## **ECONOMIC COMMISSION FOR EUROPE**

INLAND TRANSPORT COMMITTEE

Working Party on the Construction of Vehicles

## DRAFT SUPPLEMENT 16 TO THE 03 SERIES OF AMENDMENTS TO REGULATION No. 37

(Filament lamps)

<u>Note</u>: The text reproduced below was adopted by the Administrative Committee (AC.1) of the amended 1958 Agreement at its eighth session, following the recommendation by the Working Party at its one-hundred-and-fourteenth session. It is based on document TRANS/WP.29/1998/19, as amended TRANS/WP.29/609, paras. 68 and 119).

List of contents, annexes, annex 1,

Add at the end of the list new sheets, to read:

"..... Sheets H11"

Annex 1, sheet R2/1, replace in the table the IEC sheet number by "sheet 7004-95-5".

Annex 1, sheet P21/4W/1, replace in the table the IEC sheet number by "sheet 7004-11C-2".

Annex 1, sheet H7/2, replace in the table the IEC sheet number by "sheet 7004-5-3".

Annex 1, sheet  ${\rm H27W/2}$ , replace in the table the IEC sheet number by "sheet 7004-107-2".

Annex 1, sheet  $\rm H8/2$ , replace in the table the IEC cap designation by "PGJ 19-1".

Annex 1, sheet H4/1, replace in the table "+ 0.45 by "+ 0.35 - 0.25".

Annex 1, replace the existing sheets  $\rm H3/1$  to  $\rm H3/6$  by new sheets  $\rm H3/1$  to  $\rm H3/4$  and add at the end new Sheets  $\rm H11/1$  to  $\rm H11/4$ , to read:

(Pages 3 to 10 offset)

TRANS/WP.29/622 page 4

TRANS/WP.29/622 page 6

TRANS/WP.29/622 page 8